belonging to the state; for inspecting the output of iron

ore and other minerals on state lands, and for expenses
incurred in prosecuting for trespass upon public lands of
the state for the fiscal year ending July 3ist, nineteen
hundred and four (1904), twelve thousand (12,000)
dollars.

Second: For the same purpose for the fiscal year
ending July thirty-first (3ist) nineteen hundred and five
(1905), twelve thousand (12,000) dollars.

Third: For expenses in selecting1 and examining swamp
swamp lands for the grant of state institutions, and ex-
amining vacant government lands for indemnity school
land selections, for the fiscal year ending July thirty-first
(3ist), nineteen hundred and four (1904), two thousand

[...]

ing July thirty-first (3151), nineteen hundred and five
(1905), two thousand (2,000) dollars.

Fifth: For the fees for registers and receivers of
United States land offices in making abstracts of final
entries of public lands for taxation, as provided by sec-
tion one hundred and eighteen (118) of the General Tax
Laws, for the fiscal year ending July thirty-first (3ist),
nineteen hundred and four (1904), two hundred (200)
dollars.

Sixth: For the same purpose, for the fiscal year end-
ing July thirty-first (3ist), nineteen hundred and five

[...]

ing July thirty-first (3ist), nineteen .hundred and five
(T9°5)) two thousand (2,000) dollars.

Eleventh: For the expenses of sheriffs conveying
prisoners to the state prison and reformatory, for the
fiscal year ending July thirty-first (3151), nineteen hun-
dred and four (1904), twelve thousand (12,000) dollars.

Twelfth: For the same purpose, for the fiscal year
ending July thirty-first (3131), nineteen hundred and five
09°5)> twelve thousand (j2,ooo) dollars.

Thirteenth: For additional allowance for contingent
expenses of the supreme court, for the fiscal year ending

[...]

ending July thirty-first (3151), nineteen hundred and five
(1905), seven hundred and fifty (750) dollars.

fifteenth: For the mileage and per diem of the state
board of equalization, for the fiscal year ending July
thirty-first (3ist), nineteen hundred and four (1904),
three thousand five hundred (3,500) dollars.

Sixteenth: For the same purpose, for the fiscal year
ending July thirty-first (3ist) , nineteen hundred and
five (1905), three thousand five hundred (3,500) dol-
lars.

Seventeenth: For the additional allowance for con-
tingent expenses of the state auditor's land commission-
er's department, for the fiscal year ending July thirty-
first (3ist), nineteen hundred and four (1904), five
hundred (500) dollars.

[...]

year ending July thirty-first (3ist), nineteen hundred
and five (1905), one thousand (1,000) dollars.

Twenty-ninth: For fuel, lights, water, etc., for the
state capitol for the fiscal year ending July thirty-first
(3ist) nineteen hundred and four (1904), four thousand
eight hundred (4,800) dollars.

Thirtieth: For the same purpose, for the fiscal year
ending July thirty-first (3ist), nineteen hundred and five
(1905), four thousand eight hundred (4,800) dollars.

Thirty-first: For rent of telephone instruments, for £™phone
the fiscal year ending July thirty-first (3ist), nineteen
hundred and four (.1904) eight hundred (800) dollars.

Thirty-second: For the same purpose, for the fiscal
year ending July thirty-first (3ist), nineteen hundred and
five (1905), eight hundred (Roo) dollars.

Thirty-third: For forest preservation, as provided pr
0
e
r
B7 ,̂at

by chapter one hundred and ninety-six (196), General
Laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-five (1895), f°r

the fiscal year ending July thirty-first (3ist) nineteen
hundred and four (1904), five thousand (5,000) dollars.

Thirty-fourth: For the same purpose, for the fiscal

year ending July thirty-first (3ist), nineteen hundred and

[...]

sixteen hundred (1.600) dollars.

contingent Forty-second: For the contingent fund of the at-
generai. tomey general in addition to the annual appropriation

heretofore established by law, for the fiscal year ending
July thirty-first (3ist). nineteen hundred and four
(1904), three thousand five hundred (3,500) dollars.

Forty-third : For the same purpose, for the fiscal year
ending July thirty-first (3ist), nineteen hundred and five
(1905), three thousand five hundred (3,500) dollars.

Continsent Forty-fourth : For additional contingent fund for de-
fond trewurer. J , . " , _ - , .

partment of state treasurer, three hundred fifty (350),

dollars, each year for two years ending July thirty-first
(3 i s t ) , nineteen hundred and five (1905).